Southpoint Water Rate Schedule

Monthly Rate shall be the sum of the Availability Fee, the Administration Fee and the Operation and Maintenance Fee.

Availability Fee shall be the fee charged to all customers to which a County water or sewer line has been made directly available.

RATES AS OF:	July 1, 2024	July 1, 2025	July 1, 2026	July 1, 2027
Availability/Debt Service Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Administration Fee	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Operation & Maintenance Fee	\$3.32	\$3.49	\$3.66	\$3.84

Monthly Water Usage Rate shall be the sum of the Water Usage Charge, Debt Service Fee, Administration Fee and the Operation & Maintenance Fee.

RATES AS OF:	July 1, 2024	July 1, 2025	July 1, 2026	July 1, 2027		
Water Usage Charge 0 - 2,000 Gallons Next 4,000 Gallons Next 2,000 Gallons Next 2,000 Gallons Next 40,000 Gallons Next 50,000 Gallons All Over 100,000 Gallons	\$15.31 Minimum \$11.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$12.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$13.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$14.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$15.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$16.00 per 1,000 Gallons	\$16.08 Minimum \$11.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$12.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$13.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$14.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$15.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$16.00 per 1,000 Gallons	\$16.88 Minimum \$11.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$12.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$13.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$14.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$15.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$16.00 per 1,000 Gallons	\$17.72 Minimum \$11.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$12.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$13.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$14.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$15.00 per 1,000 Gallons \$16.00 per 1,000 Gallons		
Other Fees						
RATES AS OF:	July 1, 2024	July 1, 2025	July 1, 2026	July 1, 2027		
Deposit	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
Late Penalty	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		
Processing Fee per Collection Action	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		
Administrative Filing Fee per Collection Action	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
Disconnect Fee (Administrative charge to discontinue	\$25.00 service for non-payment)	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		
Reconnect Fee - Business Hours (Administrative charge to re-establish	\$25.00 service after discontinuance for no	\$25.00 n-payment)	\$25.00	\$25.00		
After-Hours Reconnect Fee (Available until 9:00 pm)	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		
Returned Bank Fee Per NCGS 25-3-506						
Court Costs	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual		
Special Meter Reading (Performed at request of customer; n	\$10.00 o charge if initial reading was over-	\$10.00 read)	\$10.00	\$10.00		
Meter Verification Fee (Meter removed and taken to testing	\$50.00 facility; performed at written reque	\$50.00 est of customer; no charge if meter o	\$50.00 ver-registers by more than 5%)	\$50.00		
Flow Test	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		

Southpoint Water Rate Schedule

Connection Fees and Charges

Water Laterals:

An estimate shall be given to the applicant prior to installation and shall be paid by the applicant prior to any installation of laterals to be connected to the water system. All charges include labor, equipment and materials required for the installation of the specified pipe size or sizes.

3. Main Extension Charges:

An estimate shall be given to the applicant prior to installation and shall be paid by the applicant prior to extending the main in the water district. All charges include labor, equipment and materials required for the installation of the specified pipe size or sizes.